Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Online Portal for Departmental Action cases against public servantsregarding.

Reference: O.M.No.GAD-VIGORDA/116/2023-04-GAD dated 19.09.2023 from General Administration Department.

> Government Order No: 231-JK (JSD) of 2023 Dated: 22.09.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Hitesh Gupta, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department as Nodal Officer for handling of RDA Portal in Jal Shakti Department for uploading of cases and the progress at various stages of proceedings, regular monitoring of the cases and liaisoning with the General Administration Department, besides other issues relating to RDAs.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department

No: E-7260323

Dated:22.09.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Concerned officer.
- 4. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 5. PA to Secretary in Jal Shakti Department for information of the Secretary.
- 6. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).
- 7. In charge website.

(Rehmatullah) Under Secretary to the Government